
RESOLUTION NO. 1093 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

SHERIFF 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County 
Sheriff for a transfer of funds; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available in his Budget to cover 
said budget transfers; 

THEREFORE, a transfer of funds as follows is hereby requested: 

From: Adm. Off. Supplies 
Adm. Professional 
Adm. Travel 

To: 

Pol. Oper. Benefits 
Pol. Oper. Off. Supplies 
Pol. Oper. Repr. & Maint. Supplies 
Pol. Oper. Professional 
Pol. Oper. Transportation 
Pol. Oper. Repr. & Maint. Contr. 
Jail Salary 
Jail Benefits 
Jail Communications 
Jail Transportation 
Jail Repair & Maint. Contr. 
Vehicle Emergency Equipment 
Radios 
Diving Equipment 
Office Equipment 
Weapons 
Recording Equipment 
Office Equipment 
Appliances 
Recording Equipment 
Video Equipment 

Adm. Benefits 
Adm. Operating Supplies 
Adm. Misc. 
Pol. Oper. Operating Suppl. 
Pol. Oper. Communications 
Pol. Oper. Training 
Jail Uniforms 
Jail Oper. Supplies 
Jail Professional 

$ 110.00 
200.00 

1,372.39 
4,500.00 

700.00 
3,000.00 

90.66 
500.00 
200.00 

9,779.75 
2,000.00 
4,200.00 

341.63 
2,155.50 

377.23 
350.45 
694.93 
210.10 

96.99 
283.45 

1,182.00 
523.61 
851.93 

6.60 

75.00 
700.00 

66.25 
24,280.72 
2,370.00 

85.50 
220.00 

1,864.75 
4,065.00 

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and 
necessary and THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is 
HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners 
of Mason County, that the above amounts be transferred and the 
Count~ Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries 
on the ledger cards effecting said Budget. 

ADOPTED this 26th day of December, 1979. 

ATTEST: 

Audi tor ,& "''clerk of the Board 

cc: Cmmrs 
Auditor 
Treasurer 
Sheriff 
Accounting Dept (2) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 
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