RESOLUTION NO. 1093

BUDGET TRANSFER

SHERIFF

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County Sheriff for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available in his Budget to cover said budget transfers;

THEREFORE, a transfer of funds as follows is hereby requested:

From:	Adm. Off. Supplies	\$	110.00
	Adm. Professional		200.00
	Adm. Travel		1,372.39
	Pol. Oper. Benefits		4,500.00
	Pol. Oper. Off. Supplies		700.00
	Pol. Oper. Repr. & Maint. Supplies		3,000.00
	Pol. Oper. Professional		90.66
	Pol. Oper. Transportation		500.00
	Pol. Oper. Repr. & Maint. Contr.		200.00
	Jail Salary		9,779.75
	Jail Benefits		2,000.00
	Jail Communications		4,200.00
	Jail Transportation		341.63
	Jail Repair & Maint. Contr.		2,155.50
	Vehicle Emergency Equipment		377.23
	Radios		350.45
	Diving Equipment		694.93
	Office Equipment		210.10
	Weapons		96.99
	Recording Equipment		283.45
	Office Equipment		1,182.00
	Appliances		523.61
	Recording Equipment		851.93
	Video Equipment		6.60
Para.			
To:	Adm. Benefits		75.00
	Adm. Operating Supplies		700.00
	Adm. Misc.	_	66.25
	Pol. Oper. Operating Suppl.	2	4,280.72
	Pol. Oper. Communications		2,370.00
	Pol. Oper. Training		85.50
	Jail Uniforms		220.00
	Jail Oper. Supplies		1,864.75
	Jail Professional		4,065.00
•			

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary and THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the above amounts be transferred and the County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said Budget.

ADOPTED this 26th day of December, 1979.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

cc: Cmmrs

Auditor 🗸 Treasurer Sheriff

Accounting Dept (2)